



Before : Anil H. Laddhad, 2026:BHC-OS:11071
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 20th April, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

18 S/6/2026) Ms. Flora jain i/b. Deepa Bisht, Advocate for
with) the plaintiff.
connected matters)
) Ms. Ilaf Shaikh i/b. Akash Mangalgi, Advocate
) for defendant nos. 8, 16, 20.
)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that Interim Application for
) amendment of plaint is pending. Statement is
) accepted.
)
) Upon decision of Interim Application and
) amendment in plaint, the plaintiff to take steps
) to serve defendants with Writ of Summons
) alongwith amended copy of plaint and file
) affidavit of service.
)
) Stand over to 13.07.2026.
)
) In the meantime, applicants in **Interim**
) **Application (L) Nos. 5191/2026, 3287/2026,**
) **39594/2025, 26559/2025 and 40251/2025**
) are directed to remove office of Interim
) Applications and get the same registered
) and/or numbered on or before next date,
) failing office to list Application/s under
) caption 'Rejection'.

Date : 20.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.04.21
11:07:23
+0530